

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED. ®Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CON	CERNING THE PROPERTY AT	155 Balcones Ridge Way Bertram, TX 78605	
	ESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON P		
(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank	Aerobic Treatment	Unknown
(:	2) Type of Distribution System: SRINKLER A	ELD	Unknown
(:	3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution	System: FRONT YARD	Unknown
(-	4) Installer: PORTER SEATIC, LAMPA	isas, Tx	Unknown
(5) Approximate Age: Syls		Unknown
	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:		
•	Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate sewer facilities.)	spiration date: aerobic treatment and certain nor	Yes No
(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?	SEPT 2020	
	Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the configuration. If yes, explain:	on-site sewer facility?	Yes No
(Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty informs	tion available for review?	☐Yes ※ No
C. F	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRAC	TS:	
(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer fa planning materials permit for original installar maintenance contract manufacturer information	ation 🗌 final inspection when O	SSF was installed
("Planning materials" are the supporting material submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain		
(It may be necessary for a buyer to have t transferred to the buyer. 	he permit to operate an on-s	site sewer facility
(TXR	-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer	,and Seller	Page 1 of 2
Capitol Justin V	Ranch Real Estate, P.O. Box 153071 Austin TX 78715	Phone: 8322122966 Fax:	155 BALCONES

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf) Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf) Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	225 300 375	180 240 300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf) Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	450 525 225 75	360 420 180 60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signature of Seller	07/13/2023 Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Gregory Eatmon	Date	orginature of oeller	Date
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date



THE COUNTY OF BURNET Burnet, Texas 78611 **ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES**

PRIVATE INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM LICENSE

06717	3		
LICENSE NO.	PRECINCT NO		
155 BALCONES RIDGE WAY			
LOCATION:			
WHITEWATER SPRINGS	1	55	
SUBDIVISON	SECT BLO	OCK LOT	
S8530 WHITEWATER SPRING	S LOT 55, SEC 1		
LEGAL DESCRIPTON:		-	
7/24/2018		7/24/2018	
INSPECTION DATE		EXPIRATION DATE	
300 GPD	BDRM	<	
APPROVED DAILY FLOW GAL.	# OF BEDROOMS	SQUARE FT.<	

Any alterations or repairs to the system or the structure it serves will require additional permitting and inspections: Acceptance of this license constitutes an agreement by the licensee to abide by the terms and conditions specified by the Burnet County Department of Sanitation regulations. Burnet County makes no warranties, expressed or implied, for the proper function of this system. This license certifies that the system installed at the above location was constructed in accordance with the state and county regulations in effect at the time of the installation. The proper function, operation, and maintenance of this system are the sole responsibility of the owner. As a reminder, if you should build in the future, such as a garage, barn, house, storage shed, etc., a permit is required. For further information contact our office at 512-715-5260, or 220 South Pierce, Room 107, Burnet, Texas 78611 JASI JANK JSO gallons CAPACITY

ISSUED TO: GREGG EATMON

1015 BETHEL WAY

PFLUGERVILLE, TX 78660

SYS EM APPLICATON NEW SEWAGE

APPLICATION FOR A PRIVATE SEWAGE FACILITY	10/8° A		Please Do Not Write	In This Block
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT AND LICENS		100	Application	Yumber
\$ 400 00 Fees Received			10/2717	7
**************************************			Data Recycl 2/5/	TO PURC
Application Tank Replacement	THE COUNTY (OF BURNET		
Percoration Lear portund		J. 20111111111111111111111111111111111111		
		•		
	mon 6	regg	11155	
Last	- Bethel way	Jac.	VI T	
PERMANENT MAILING ADDRESS: 6 7	- Bethelwa	* Ptlu	gerville W	
Street	ž C	ay .	State	Zip
TELEPHONE NUMBERS:				
Hor	A TOTAL TOTA		Business	
INSTALLER'S NAME: Bryon Porte	1	LIC	ENSE NO: 25	2 24363
INSTALLERS NAME.				<u> </u>
IST Role	es Pilanian	114	Contact Direct	上で 281
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 155 Balcon	is largenay	MATERIAL .	SALLINGS DALVE	1/ 1/2 100
1.41 1 1.1 -	- 1		11.50	ı
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Whitewater	<u>socings</u>	Sec.	Lot 55 50	<u>-c </u>
1.0			awa/a	
FLOOD PLAIN PERMIT NO: 10-0	1-15		MAP;	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TYPE OF DWELLING: SINGLE FAMILY H	OMEMANUFACTUR	RED HOME	OTHER	
			211 /21	
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS: 4 SQUA	ARE FOOTAGE 43500	_ WATER SUI	SPLY LMBI. C \ 2MDO	1,415104
Authorization is hereby given to the Burnet County De	cartment of Sanitation to ente	r the above property	during daylight hours for t	he purpose
of making soil percolation tests, inspection of private a	sewage systems or for any res	son consistent with (the water quality program o	of the
Burnet County Department of Sanitation.		0	0.1	
DATE: 2/5/18	APPLICANTS SIGNATURE	: Bra D	44	
DATE: 27 U.S.	SO NOT WRITE BELOW THE			
A SITE EVALUATION AND SOIL TEST MUST BE PI CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE PRIOR TO				
APPROVAL, A PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT IS ISSUE			CONTED ILL NEGENI	Anveo
	Atterioration			
	CONVENTION	IAL SYSTEM	1116	
TANK SIZE:gallons	AA 1102	SORPTION AREA:	4600	
15-31-21-4 etstergere	y what a start	mmtet timet typige		
TRENCHES:	BEDS: _			
	(see attached sketch)		, 1	, ,
	. /		And	Ans.
	PROFESSION	IALLY DESIGNED S	YSTEM BWY)	BYW
the street, and, supplies and a court in the street, and a court in the str	200000000000000000000000000000000000000			-/
A PROFESSIONAL AND APPRI	DESIGN MUST ACCOMPAN DVAL PRIOR TO THE ISSUA	Y THIS APPLICATO NCE OF A PERMIT.		
FFE & BUTTE VANIE OF TO	MULT	1.70.1	1 Klin	
PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT APPROV	ED //LV/	W 104	<u> </u>	
	authorize	ed signature	' dite	

A COPY OF THIS PERMIT MUST REMAIN ON SITE.



SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

155 Balcones Ridge Way

Bertram, TX 78605

DATE SIGNED BY SE	LLEF	AN S	ND I	S N	OT	A SI	JBSTITUTE FOR A	NY	INS	PECT	ITION OF THE PROPERTY AS FIONS OR WARRANTIES THE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	BU	JYEF	₹
Seller X is is not o	ccup	ying	the	Pro	peri (app	y. If roxi	unoccupied (by Sellemate date) or nev	er), ⁄er c	how	long pied	since Seller has occupied the P the Property	rop	erty'	?
Section 1. The Prope This notice does	rty h not e	as t stabl	he i lish t	tem	s ma	arke	d below: (Mark Yes	(Y)	, No	(N),		·.		
Item	Y	N	U	1	Ite	m		Υ	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	X			1	Lic	puid	Propane Gas:	X			Pump: sump grinder	\Box	X	
Carbon Monoxide Det.	X				-L	P Co	ommunity (Captive)	1	X		Rain Gutters	X		Г
Ceiling Fans	X				-L	P on	Property	X	'		Range/Stove	X		Γ
Cooktop	X			1	Ho	t Tu	b	1	X		Roof/Attic Vents	X		
Dishwasher	X				In	erco	m System		X		Sauna		X	
Disposal	X				Mi	crov	/ave	X	()		Smoke Detector	X		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		X			Oi	ıtdo	or Grill		X		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired	Ĥ	X	
Exhaust Fans	X			1	Pa	tio/E	Decking	X	Ī		Spa	\Box	X	
Fences	X			1	-		ing System	X			Trash Compactor	\Box	X	
Fire Detection Equip.	X			1	Po	ol			X		TV Antenna		X	
French Drain	1	X		1	Po	ol E	quipment		X		Washer/Dryer Hookup	X		
Gas Fixtures	X			1	_		laint. Accessories		X		Window Screens		X	
Natural Gas Lines	×	X			Po	Pool Heater X Public Sewer System				X				
Item				Υ	N	U			A	dditi	ional Information			
Central A/C				X			X electric gas	nur						
Evaporative Coolers				1	X		number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units					X		number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)				Π	X		if yes, describe:							
Central Heat				X	1		electric X gas	nur	nber	of u	nits: /			
Other Heat				ľ	X		if yes, describe:							
Oven				X	1		number of ovens:	/		_ ele	ectric Xgas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney				'X			Xwood Xgas log	gs _		ock _	other:			
Carport				(X		attached not	atta	che	d				
Garage				X			attached not	atta	che	b				
Garage Door Openers				X			number of units:				number of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Controls	3			X			owned lease	d fro	m: _					
Security System				X			ownedlease	d fro	m:					
Solar Panels					X		ownedlease	d fro	m:					
Water Heater				X			electric X gas	_	ther:		number of units:			
Water Softener					X		ownedlease	d fro	m: _					
Other Leased Items(s)					X		if yes, describe:	,						_
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22			Initia	aled i	by: E	uyer	:,a	nd S	eller	1	Pa	ge '	1 of 6	3

Capitol Ranch Real Estate, P.O. Box 153071 Austin TX 78715 Justin Witt

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

Phone: 8322122966 Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

155 BALCONES

155 Balcones Ridge Way

Concerning the Property at		Bertram, TX 78605
Underground Lawn Sprinkler	X	automaticmanual areas covered:
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility	$X \mid \cdot \mid$	if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-140)
Water supply provided by: city	well N	1UD X co-op unknown othen
Was the Property built before 1978?	yes_x	no unknown
(If yes, complete, sign, and attac	ch TXR-19	006 concerning lead-based paint hazards).

Are you (Seller) aware of any of the items listed in this Section 1 that are not in working condition, that have defects, or are need of repair? ___yes ___ no If yes, describe (attach additional sheets if necessary): __

Is there an overlay roof covering on the Property (shingles or roof covering placed over existing shingles or roof

Age:

Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware of any defects or malfunctions in any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)

Item	Y	N
Basement		X
Ceilings		X
Doors		X
Driveways		X
Electrical Systems		X
Exterior Walls		X

covering)? __ yes X no __ unknown

Roof Type:

Item	Y	N
Floors		X
Foundation / Slab(s)		X
Interior Walls		X
Lighting Fixtures		X
Plumbing Systems		X
Roof		X

Item	Y	N
Sidewalks		X
Walls / Fences		X
Windows		X
Other Structural Components		X

(approximate)

If the answer to any of the items in Section 2 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):

Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)

Condition	Y	N
Aluminum Wiring		X
Asbestos Components		X
Diseased Trees:oak wilt		X
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property	X	
Fault Lines		X
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		X
Improper Drainage		X
Intermittent or Weather Springs		X
Landfill		X
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards		X
Encroachments onto the Property		K
Improvements encroaching on others' property		X
Located in Historic District		X
Historic Property Designation		X
Previous Foundation Repairs		K
Previous Roof Repairs		K
Previous Other Structural Repairs		X
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture of Methamphetamine		X

Condition	Y	N
Radon Gas		X
Settling		X
Soil Movement		X
Subsurface Structure or Pits		X
Underground Storage Tanks		X
Unplatted Easements		X
Unrecorded Easements		X
Urea-formaldehyde Insulation		K
Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event		X
Wetlands on Property		X
Wood Rot		X
Active infestation of termites or other wood		1-
destroying insects (WDI)		X
Previous treatment for termites or WDI		X
Previous termite or WDI damage repaired		X
Previous Fires		X
Termite or WDI damage needing repair		X
Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot		V
Tub/Spa*		\triangle

(TXR-1406) 07-08-22	2
---------------------	---

Initialed by: Buyer: ,

Page 2 of 6 155 BALCONES

Capitol Ranch Real Estate, P.O. Box 153071 Austin TX 78715

155 Balcones Ridge Way Concerning the Property at Bertram, TX 78605 If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): 15 A WILDLIFE *A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual. Section 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, which has not been previously disclosed in this notice? __yes Xno If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if Section 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and check wholly or partly as applicable. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.) Present flood insurance coverage. Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release of water from a reservoir. Previous flooding due to a natural flood event. Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood. Located wholly partly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR). Located wholly partly in a 500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)). Located wholly __ partly in a floodway. Located __ wholly __ partly in a flood pool. Located wholly partly in a reservoir. If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary): *If Buyer is concerned about these matters, Buyer may consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXR 1414).

For purposes of this notice:

"100-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, which is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.

"500-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard area, which is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a moderate risk of flooding.

"Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

as a 100-year flood, wit	hout cumulatively increasing the water s	surface elevation more than a d	esignated heig	ght.
	ater impoundment project operated by t ff of water in a designated surface area		of Engineers th	nat is intended to retain
TXR-1406) 07-08-22	Initialed by: Buyer:, _	and Seller:	<u></u>	Page 3 of 6
Capitol Ranch Real Estate, P.O. Box 153071	Austin TX 78715 Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (TinForm Edition)	Phone: 8322122966	Fax:	155 BALCONES

155 Balcones Ridge Way Bertram, TX 78605

Concerning the Property at		Bertram, TX 78			
provider, i	Have you (Seller) including the National necessary):	ever filed a claim fo Flood Insurance Progr	or flood damage to am (NFIP)?*yes	o the Property with	h any insurance n (attach additional
Even w	when not required, the Fe and low risk flood zones t	with mortgages from federa deral Emergency Managem to purchase flood insuranc	ent Agency (FEMA) end	courages homeowners in	high risk, moderate
Administra	Have you (Seller) ation (SBA) for flood :) ever received ass damage to the Property	sistance from FEI y?yes Xno If y	W.A or the U.S. yes, explain (attach ad	Small Business Iditional sheets as
Section 8.		are of any of the followi	ng? (Mark Yes (Y) if	you are aware. Mark	No (N) if you are
<u>Y N</u>		ctural modifications, or other r not in compliance with b			sary permits, with
	Homeowners' associat	ations or maintenance fee ion: <u>/////EM/AER</u>	s or assessments. If y SIRINGS FULL	es, complete the follow	ving:
	Manager's name: Fees or assessme Any unpaid fees of If the Property is in attach information	ents are: \$ 295 or assessment for the Pron more than one associate to this notice.	per ACAS perty? yes (\$ tion, provide information	Phone: and are: X manda) X no on about the other asso	atory voluntary
X -	with others. If yes, cor	cilities such as pools, ten mplete the following: fees for common facilities			
_ X	Any notices of violation Property.	ns of deed restrictions or	governmental ordinar	nces affecting the cond	ition or use of the
_ 🗶		legal proceedings directly e, heirship, bankruptcy, a		the Property. (Includes	s, but is not limited
_ X	Any death on the Prop to the condition of the	perty except for those dea Property.	aths caused by: natura	al causes, suicide, or ac	ccident unrelated
_ X	Any condition on the F	Property which materially	affects the health or s	afety of an individual.	
_ X	hazards such as asbe If yes, attach any	ents, other than routine mestos, radon, lead-based pertificates or other docur example, certificate of mol	paint, urea-formaldehy mentation identifying t	de, or mold. he extent of the	ite environmental
	Any rainwater harvest water supply as an au	ing system located on the xiliary water source.	e Property that is large	er than 500 gallons and	that uses a public
<u>X</u> _	The Property is loca retailer.	ted in a propane gas s	ystem service area o	wned by a propane o	distribution system
_X	Any portion of the Pro	perty that is located in a q	groundwater conserva	tion district or a subsid	ence district.
If the answ	er to any of the items in Nivision (2) Plaga	Section 8 is yes, explain	(attach additional she	ets if necessary): <u>O</u>	Common Aleas
(TXR-1406)		nitialed by: Buyer:,	,		Page 4 of 6
Capitol Ranch Rea	l Estate, P.O. Box 153071 Austin TX 78'			322122966 Fax:	155 BALCONES

Concerning the Property at			155 Balcones Ridge Way Bertram, TX 78605	
persons who reg	ularly provide	e inspections and v		n inspection reports from s inspectors or otherwise plete the following:
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspec	ctor	No. of Pages
Note: A buyer	_	•	rts as a reflection of the current from inspectors chosen by the l	, ,
Section 10. Check X Homestead Wildlife Mana Other:	any tax exemp	-	er) currently claim for the Pro	pperty:
	ou (Seller) eve			ge, to the Property with any
insurance claim or	a settlement o	r award in a legal proc	for a claim for damage to the eeding) and not used the pro-	ne Property (for example, an ceeds to make the repairs for
Section 13. Does to requirements of Charach additional sh	apter 766 of the	he Health and Safety C	code?* unknown no 🎉	nce with the smoke detector yes. If no or unknown, explain.
installed in acc including perfor	ordance with the mance, location,	requirements of the buildi and power source require	amily or two-family dwellings to having code in effect in the area in whements. If you do not know the build your local building official for more	nich the dwelling is located, ilding code requirements in
family who will impairment fron the seller to ins	reside in the dwe n a licensed physi tall smoke detect	elling is hearing-impaired; ician; and (3) within 10 day tors for the hearing-impaire	ne hearing impaired if: (1) the buyer (2) the buyer gives the seller writt is after the effective date, the buyer and specifies the locations for its and which brand of smoke detectors.	en evidence of the hearing makes a written request for nstallation. The parties may
Seller acknowledges the broker(s), has in	that the staten structed or influ	nents in this notice are a	true to the best of Seller's belie naccurate information or to omi	f and that no person, including t any material information.
Signature of Seller	eran	Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Printed Name:			Printed Name:	
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22		aled by: Buyer:,	and Seller:	Page 5 of 6
Capitol Ranch Real Estate, P.O. Bo			Phone: 8322122966 n) 747 N Hanward St. Suita 2200, Dallas, TV, 75204	Fax: 155 BALCONES

48, --

155 Balcones Ridge Way Bertram, TX 78605

Concern	ing	the	Pro	perty	at
Conocin	9	uic	1 10	POILY	ar

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit https://www.dps.texas.gov/. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.

Sig	nature of Buyer Date	oignature of buyer	Date
	1 (D	Signature of Buyer	-
111	s undersigned buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoli	ig notice.	
Th	e undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoin		
(7)	This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	r as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this r be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO H ROPERTY.	iotice IAVE
	Internet:	phone #:	
	Propane: Pand R MoPAn E		
	Phone Company:	phone #:	
	Natural Gas:	phone #:	
	Trash: WASTE COKNECTIONS	phone #:	
	Sewer: Water: White White Springs WSC	phone #: _5/2-974-3542	
	Sewer:	phone #:phone #:	
	Electric: PEDERNGLES ELECTRIC CO	6017 phone #: <u>889</u> -554-473.	
(6)	The following providers currently provide service to the h	Property:	
(5)	If you are basing your offers on square footage, m independently measured to verify any reported information	easurements, or boundaries, you should have those ion.	items

Initialed by: Buyer: _

(TXR-1406) 07-08-22

and Seller: